COLORADO ASSOCIATION OF STORMWATER AND FLOODPLAIN **MANAGERS**

12575 W. Bayaud Ave Lakewood, CO 80228

www.casfm.org



Date/Time: October 2, 12:30 - 1:30 pm Location: In-Person, Beaver Creek

BOARD MEMBER MEETING MINUTES:

- 1. Note: A General Meeting was held October 1st at the Opening of the Conference.
 - A. Meeting minutes from July 12, 2024 were approved.
 - B. A general discussion of all the officers, representatives, and committees were presented to the attendees.

2. Call to Order - Danny Elsner, Dewberry

A. Main Focus - 2025 CASFM Membership Rates

Secretary - Jeremy Deischer, ICON 3.

A. Check for quorum (if needed)

A guorum was present at the meeting. The following board members were in attendance: Danny Elsner (Chair), Dan Hill (Vice-Chair), Molly Trujillo (Treasurer), Jeremy Deischer (Secretary), Adam Copper (SE Region Rep), Andrew Fisher (NE Region Rep), Melanie Walter (Metro Rep)

4. 2025 Membership Rates

- A. The 2025 CASFM membership rates and proposed increases were discussed. The increase in membership dues will help increase revenue to help replenish the cash reserves and move toward funding the Executive Director position.
- B. A motion to increase the membership rates was seconded and passed unanimously among the seven board members present. The 2025 rates will be:
 - 1. Individual Membership: \$50
 - 2. Small Corporate: \$450
 - 3. Medium Corporate: \$675
 - 4. Large Corporate: \$900
 - 5. Unlimited Corporate: \$1125
 - 6. Retired: \$10
 - 7. Student / Educator

5. **Next Meetings**

- A. Thursday, November 14th, 2024, 9 -11am at Matrix Design Group, 2435 Research Pkwy STE 300, Colorado Springs, CO 80920
- B. Thursday, January 9th, 2025 9-11 am at Mile High Flood District, 12575 W. Bayaud Ave., Lakewood, CO 80228

6. **Adjourn**

OFFICERS

Chair Danny Elsner, PE, CFM Dewberry 990 South Broadway, Suite 400 12575 W. Bayaud Ave. Denver, CO 80209 (303) 951.0639 eelsner@dewberrv.com

Vice Chair Dan Hill, PE, CFM Mile High Flood District Lakewood, CO 80228 (303) 749.5427 dhill@mhfd.org

Secretary Jeremy Deischer, PE ICON Engineering, Inc. 7000 S. Yosemite St., Suite 120 Centennial, CO 80112 (303) 221.0802 idesicher@iconena.com

Treasurer Molly Trujillo, PE, CFM **SEMSWA** 7437 S. Fairplay St., Centennial, CO 80112 (303) 858.8844 mtruiillo@semswa.org